DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED:

5/29/2013 TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED PROJECT: 2013 CRS OVERLAY PROGRAM CR-1496

NUMBER 202-20.10	ITEM DESCRIPTION			DIRECTO						2011	
	DESCRIPTION		QUAN.	DIRECTO	R'S ESTM.	PACE CONSTRUCTION		CONS	TRUCTION	N.B.WEST CONTRACTING	
202-20.10	DESCRIPTION	UNIT		UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT
202-20.10				PRICE		PRICE		PRICE		PRICE	
202-20.10	ROADWAY ITEMS										
	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,166.29	\$9,166.29	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	186.8	\$50.00	\$9,340.00	\$106.50	\$19,894.20	\$42.50	\$7,939.00	\$135.00	\$25,218.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	20.8	\$60.00	\$1,248.00	\$52.00	\$1,081.60	\$110.00	\$2,288.00	\$150.00	\$3,120.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$56.49	\$56.49	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	643.4	\$3.25	\$2,091.05	\$6.65	\$4,278.61	\$10.00	\$6,434.00	\$12.00	\$7,720.80
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	1495.9	\$72.00	\$107,704.80	\$75.00	\$112,192.50	\$85.00	\$127,151.50	\$80.00	\$119,672.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	75.8	\$80.00	\$6,064.00	\$145.00	\$10,991.00	\$125.00	\$9,475.00	\$245.00	\$18,571.00
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	38.7	\$150.00	\$5,805.00	\$245.00	\$9,481.50	\$175.00	\$6,772.50	\$375.00	\$14,512.50
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	1440	\$2.50	\$3,600.00	\$2.70	\$3,888.00	\$5.00	\$7,200.00	\$3.00	\$4,320.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	13626.8	\$2.00	\$27,253.60	\$1.65	\$22,484.22	\$1.85	\$25,209.58	\$1.75	\$23,846.90
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	15	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$145.00	\$2,175.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
						·					
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	151.1	\$80.00	\$12,088.00	\$95.00	\$14,354.50	\$71.00	\$10,728.10	\$64.00	\$9,670.40
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	317.5	\$65.00	\$20,637.50	\$78.00	\$24,765.00	\$68.00	\$21,590.00	\$60.00	\$19,050.00
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	111	\$70.00	\$7,770.00	\$90.00	\$9,990.00	\$92.00	\$10,212.00	\$64.00	\$7,104.00
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	136	\$73.00	\$9,928.00	\$140.00	\$19,040.00	\$77.00	\$10,472.00	\$140.00	\$19,040.00
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	170	\$20.00	\$3,400.00	\$16.25	\$2,762.50	\$32.00	\$5,440.00	\$25.00	\$4,250.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	400	\$28.00	\$11,200.00	\$51.00	\$20,400.00	\$38.00	\$15,200.00	\$62.00	\$24,800.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500,00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$910.00	\$2,730.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
012 00.52	And Faller, type B (Noiselessy) Herital	Lucii	j	\$2,000.00	ψο,σσσ.σσ	\$300.00	ψ1,000.00	\$310.00	ψ2,700.00	Ç1.00	ψ0.00
613-10.90	Joint Repair - Transverse, Type III Cement w/Accelerator, 8.5 Sack	S.Y.	186.8	\$170.00	\$31,756.00	\$160.00	\$29,888.00	\$145.00	\$27,086.00	\$200.00	\$37,360.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$60,992.32	\$60,992.32
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	596.8	\$4.70	\$2,804.96	\$15.00	\$8,952.00	\$16.25	\$9,698.00*	\$5.00	\$2,984.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS				\$313,472.40		\$366,435.92		\$368,680.68**		\$421,735.92
	COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS										
904-85.05	Boxes)	L.F.	400	\$0.70	\$280.00	\$0.51	\$204.00	\$0.70	\$280.00	\$0.51	\$204.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	2184	\$5.15	\$11,247.60	\$3.37	\$7,360.08	\$5.00	\$10,920.00	\$3.37	\$7,360.08
	SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS				\$11,527.60		\$7,564.08		\$11,200.00		\$7,564.08
PROJECT TOTALS					\$ 325,000.00	<u>[</u>	\$374,000.00		\$379,880.68***	<u>[</u>	\$429,300.00
								*Corrected from \$	9685.00		

**Corrected from \$368,667.68

***Corrected from \$379,867.68